
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council

33rd Council District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 19



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 50

 27,035 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 859 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,739 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,739 

 17,828 LINCOLN RESTLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,216 LINCOLN RESTLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAM SEIFERTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHRON BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC RAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON LYNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANICA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AL BRAHTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DUIZKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO  (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ANOBIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJELICA ALMAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA BIELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DASSAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FILIPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PECORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTI BIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DEITRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA SAVOCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN J COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE DONACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS COLON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 50

 1 CARLYN ABOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATO MILOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM WIESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J TAFOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TAFOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MASUREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 9 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN J MALOUANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EARL MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD AMINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELY SIMCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BIGSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 13 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK TONNESOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTI FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY MUTZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK P CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRITZ MARKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SZYMAUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDAN MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT EVERIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT JANART (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON KANE WISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LETZKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENACH DUSHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 50

 1 IAN HYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC DASKAL (WRITE-IN)

 5 ISAAC WALDNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISCAL WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CIATTARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHNERDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HULAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MALOUNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF VALCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE KRVPE (WRITE-IN)

 16 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ISDORFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEBOVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZENSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMEN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ZIELINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS LIAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAEL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZER KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYN TRIOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN UZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREK CYPARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHER FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GASDU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER ROCHLITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRILL R GASSERT (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOFFMAN SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL L PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 50

 1 MIERAM LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONER MOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMAN DUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA THARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PROCIDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PINCHES RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DICOSTAMZA (WRITE-IN)

 10 SABRINA GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRING GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVID SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ELISE DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKINAH ASHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON JOYEAUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON BATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TESTAGROSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRINA MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULI ITZKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 199 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER TOPUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINICIUS VIEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES JACOB SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM O'NEIL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 50

 1 WOLF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDEL DOMB (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTTETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI ROSENBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,496 

Unrecorded  5,243 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 52

 23,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,391 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 583 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,413 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,413 

 18,641 LINCOLN RESTLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,501 LINCOLN RESTLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIAN KOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE KRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CITRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO  (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDREASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BRANHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO KREISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANSTINE FOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FOWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE FOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCARDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORMAL MCENERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COY L. COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 52

 1 DOMENIQ GINEMOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRADLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENNY ROSENBERYEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CAMBAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA P. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATTIE BOLLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY SHCWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD FELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLYEDI RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK M ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE ADAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED SCHERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBY KAMPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY BOLLESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN MACSOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA PEARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSY H SIAH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HAGGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH ARONOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERITH J ALAOUI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 52

 1 KERRY STINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LOEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN VILLCERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA STEPP (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA QUARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BEVINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELLISSA ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BAMAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAELA GAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYKAT MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL MCKNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELLE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOELLE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN GLICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER PROCIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUPA REBBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BARTOW CHURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROKI OHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 SABRINA GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERG LIPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVESON PORT BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA L HOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN ZIELONKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY KAHN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 52

 1 TOBA POTASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 87 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE VICERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY VOSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDEL DOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIOL FREIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,392 

Unrecorded  3,021 

Assembly District 53

 625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  709 

 378 LINCOLN RESTLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 70 LINCOLN RESTLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZRIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSH D NIDDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFEALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOM CROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVIA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  468 

Unrecorded  241 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Assembly District 57

 2,941 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 162 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,173 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,173 

 1,729 LINCOLN RESTLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 602 LINCOLN RESTLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO  (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURICH STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM D DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HIRSCB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HISSALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WALDNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE BEDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTY FLEISHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE MARGARETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PISHEL SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSNEL HIRSRH (WRITE-IN)

 4 SABRINA GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVEL ADLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRMILU SCHLELZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKO WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,397 

Unrecorded  776 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 54,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,455 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,539 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  60,034 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  60,034 

 38,576 LINCOLN RESTLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,389 LINCOLN RESTLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAM SEIFERTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHRON BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIAN KOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE KRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC RAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON LYNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANICA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA LEAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AL BRAHTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CITRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DUIZKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW EPSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW M. CUOMO  (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ANOBIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANJELICA ALMAZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA BIELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDREASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DASSAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FILIPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PECORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTI BIKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LACH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZRIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BRANHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DEITRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DUKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA SAVOCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN J COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE DONACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO KREISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURICH STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANSTINE FOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLYN ABOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATIE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATO MILOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM D DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM WIESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES J TAFOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TAFOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FOWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MASUREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE FOWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCARDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORMAL MCENERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COY L. COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 14 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN J MALOUANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN WOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EARL MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MUN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 DAVE BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIQ GINEMOD (WRITE-IN)

 11 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD AMINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRADLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT COSGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELY SIMCHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BIGSBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 20 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK TONNESOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTI FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIGY MUTZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENNY ROSENBERYEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK P CARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRITZ MARKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SZYMAUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CAMBAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA P. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDAN MCLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT EVERIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT JANART (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON KANE WISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HIRSCB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PORIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 HATTIE BOLLERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LETZKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENACH DUSHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY SHCWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD FELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILLYEDI RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC DASKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HISSALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ISAAC WALDNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISCAL WEINSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK CIATTARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK M ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SCHNERDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE ADAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HULAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MALOUNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED SCHERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBY KAMPIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF VALCOURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY BOLLESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN MACSOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA PEARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSY H SIAH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE KRVPE (WRITE-IN)

 16 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ISDORFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HAGGARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEBOVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZENSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMEN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH ARONOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERITH J ALAOUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY STINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LOEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN VILLCERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ZIELINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS LIAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAEL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA STEPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAZER KALISCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE BEDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA QUARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYN TRIOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN UZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREK CYPARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHER FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BEVINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GASDU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTY FLEISHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER ROCHLITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 MELLISSA ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRILL R GASSERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BAMAH (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOFFMAN SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL L PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WOODWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIERAM LINDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAELA GAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE MARGARETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONER MOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSH D NIDDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYKAT MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFEALI INDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL MCKNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWMAN DUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELLE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOELLE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA THARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN GLICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDY O'SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DORAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER PROCIDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PINCHES RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PISHEL SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUPA REBBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIZY FRIED (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 RANER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BARTOW CHURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DICOSTAMZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROKI OHTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSNEL HIRSRH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 18 SABRINA GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRING GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL DAVID SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ELISE DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERG LIPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAVEL ADLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKINAH ASHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOM CROLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON JOYEAUX (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMON WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON BATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRMILU SCHLELZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVESON PORT BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA L HOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN ZIELONKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TESTAGROSSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBA POTASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVIA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRINA MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULI ITZKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 326 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER TOPUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONIQUE VICERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY VOSSEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (33rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:39:56PM

Total for Member of the City Council (33rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 VICTOR SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINICIUS VIEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVEK SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES JACOB SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM O'NEIL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKO WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 YIDEL DOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIOL FREIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTTETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI ROSENBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,753 

Unrecorded  9,281 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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